PUBLIC UTILITIES CONMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution PE-2353 Transportation Division RRD-203 Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION GRANTING POSTO, INC. DBA PACIFIC COAST SIGHTSEEING TOURS AND CHARTERS ROUTE REVISION DOCKET REQUEST AT THE DOUBLETREE HOTEL IN THE CITY OF ORANGE AND MEDIEVAL TIMES IN BUENA PARK.

PCSTC, Inc., dba Pacific Coast Sightseeing Tours and Charters (Pacific Coast) is a passenger stage corporation (PSC-1411) authorized to transport passengers between the Disneyland service area in the City of Anaheim and points in the City of Buena Park.

Pacific Coast has filed a request with the Commission pursuant to the Commission's Route Revision Docket procedure for the revision of passenger stage routes.

This request seeks to add two new passenger pickup and discharge points to Pacific Coast's service area. The first is the Doubletree Notel in the City of Orange. This is a new 400-room hotel located two blocks outside the city limits of Anaheim, which are the boundary of Pacific Coast's service area at that point. Large tour packagers who are Pacific Coast clients, as well as the hotel management have asked for the stop to be made.

The second pickup and discharge point to be added is Medieval Times, a new tourist attraction in Buena Park. Tour packagers, Medieval Times itself, and hotels in the Disneyland service area have requested that this service point be added. It is directly across the street from Pacific Coast's existing service point at Movieland Wax Museum and will not require deviation from the existing route.

Notice of this request appeared in the Commission's Transportation Calendar. No protests were received.

The Commission has considered the request and finds that the following is justified and is hereby granted:

RRD Number

Requested By

203

PCSTC, Inc.

Resolution PE-2353 Transportation Division RRD-203 Page 2 of 2

PCSTC, Inc. shall:

- 1. File written acceptance of the certificate revision granted by this resolution within thirty days of the date of the resolution.
- 2. File tariffs and timetables reflecting the route revisions authorized by this resolution; allow at least ten days' notice to the Commission and to the public; establish service on the same day that tariffs and timetables become effective.

The route revisions granted by this resolution are set forth on the following certificate appendix page attached:

> Second Revised Page 3 Cancels First Revised Page 3

The Executive Director shall mail a copy of this resolution to:

J. Téréncé Lyons 1801 Céntury Park Éast, Suité 2250 Los Angélès, CA 90067

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular meeting on _____OCI 15 1986 The following Commisioners approved it:

Execut

DONALD VIAL

Président VICTOR CALVO PRISCILLA C. GREW FREDERICK R. DUDA STANLEY W. HULETT Commissioners APPENDIX PSC-1411

PCSTC, INC.

Second Révised Page 3 Cancèls First Revised Page 3

SECTION 2. SERVICE AREA AND ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS.

<u>Sérvicé Aréa</u>

The Disneyland Service Area is that portion of the City of Anaheim bounded on the north by Vermont Avenue, on the east by State College Boulevard, on the south by the Anaheim city limits, and on the west by Walnut Street. *In addition, the Disneyland Service area includes The Doubletree Hotel, 100 City Drive, Orange, California.

Routé

Commencing at the Disneyland Service Area then northwest on the Santa Ana Freeway (Interstate 5), then west on the Riverside Freeway (State Highway 91), then south on Beach Boulevard to Movieland Wax Museum (service point), 7711 Beach Boulevard, Buena Park, *and to Medieval Times (service point), 7660 Beach Boulevard, Buena Park, then south on Beach Boulevard to Knott's Berry Farm (service point), 8039 Beach Boulevard in Buena Park.

Alternaté Routé

Instead of Interstate 5, commencing north on Harbor Boulévard, thén west on Ball Road, thén north on Beach Boulévard to Knott's Bérry Farm (servicé point), 8039 Beach Boulevard, in Buéna Park, thèn north on Beach Boulévard to Movieland Wax Museum (servicé point), 7711 Beach Street, in Buéna Park.

Issued by California Public Utilities Commission.

*Revised by Resolution PE-2353 (PR-203) dated

OCT 1 8 1988